



# IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION

---

## LTSS Code and Modifier Changes Delayed

**TO: Our Valued Provider**

**FROM: Cigna-HealthSpring**

**DATE: 11/7/2018**

The LTSS service codes change to 15 minute increments was to take place effective December 1, 2018. HHSC will delay the effective date to February 1, 2019.

HHSC staff is actively working on updating the LTSS Billing Matrix for STAR+PLUS and will be forwarding for MCO review as soon as possible.

This extension is effective immediately as of the date of this notice. You will receive updated information early 2019 once the final effective date has been determined.

For additional questions, please contact our Provider Services Department at 1-877-653-0331 or Provider Relations Central at [ProviderRelationsCentral@healthspring.com](mailto:ProviderRelationsCentral@healthspring.com), Monday to Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Central Time.